All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Industrial Ethernet Serial Servers
Models BB-ESR901, BB-ESR902, BB-ESR904
+ Ethernet enable 1, 2 or 4 serial ports
+ Data rate: 110 to 230.4 kbps
+ Wide operating temperature range: -10 to +80 °C
+ IP30 DIN rail mount case
+ RS-232/422/485 full-duplex and half-duplex

physically attending to the problem. The Heartbeat feature works with virtual
COM and TCP direct IP connections.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER
SERIAL
PORTS
SERIAL
CONNECTOR
ETHERNET
PORT
ETHERNET
CONNECTOR
BB-ESR901 1 DB9 or
Terminal Block (1) Copper RJ45
BB-ESR902 2 DB9 (1) Copper RJ45
BB-ESR904 4 DB9 (1) Copper RJ45
ACCESSORIES - sold separately
BB-MDR-40-12  – Power Supply, 12 VDC, 40 W, 3.33 A, DIN rail mount, plastic
BB-DR-75-24 – Power Supply, 24 VDC, 75 W, DIN rail mount, metal
BB-ESR90x_1420ds
Industrial Ethernet Serial Servers
Models BB-ESR901, BB-ESR902, BB-ESR904
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating
Temperature -10 to +80 °C
Storage Temperature -20 to +85 °C
Operating Humidity 0 to 95%, non-condensing
MECHANICAL
Enclosure IP30
Dimensions BB-ESR901/902: 4.46 x 15.52 x 10.46 cm
BB-ESR904: 4.46 x 18.03 x 10.46 cm
MEANTIME BETWEEN FAILURES (MTBF)
MTBF BB-ESR904 = 96827.27 hours
Calculation Method NIL217F Parts Count Reliability Prediction